CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

LODE MINING CLAIM

127485

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	L L	ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he ha aim in the following	ng quarter	section	n(s):		KBM /
	1/4	Section	Township	Ran	ge `	Meri	<u>dian</u>	
	NE_	16	T34N	R51	E	MDB		
	SE_	16	T34N	R5.		MDRS		
			<u>T34N</u> T34N	R5:		MDB8		
n	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	20_0	ay of _	MAY	1	, 19 <u>89</u>
		The name a	and mailing addres	ss of the l	cator	is:		
			NCRANDA EXPLO					
			RENO, NEVADA				11	•
							1 1	•
,	The Claim is as	poroximately	1500 feet long	and 600	feet	wide, such	that 2	0 feet
s claim	ed in a	WEST	direction and	1480 fee	t in a	o of Local	EAST	direction
rom th			nt of location), at			and center	line of t	
togethe	course of the l	_leet on each : ode or vein is :	from the <u>WE</u>	ST_to	he	Ē	AST_	direction
Renerar	The number 10	cation and mar	kings on each sid	e center o	corne	r monume	nt are as	follows:
	The number, to	Cation and mai	Kings on cash se	-		1		
	Location	<u>N</u>	<u>larkings</u>)	Descrip	tion	
M- 1.	NW CORNER	NW	COR KBM	4"	x4"x5'	POST		
No. 1: No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KBM /		x4"x5'			
No. 3:	N. SIDE CENT	ER NS	C. KOM L	4"	x4"x5	POST		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	2F	COR KBM		x4"x5' x4"x5'			
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM	<u>4</u> "	X4"X5"	POST		
No. 6:	S. SIDE CENT		KBM I					
	As erected on	the ground, ea	ch side center or	corner mo	numen	t is marke	i as desc	ribed above
	METAL TAGS	/ (e.	g. metai tags, pai	iit oii boat	37.			
	The work of lo	cation consiste	ed of making a cla	aim map a	s provi	ded in NRS	517.040) .
	Dated this	23 day	MAY		9 89			
	$\overline{}$				* * 1		* *	* * \$ *
SIGNA	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:		/ //	R	ECORDE	'S STA	IP 🖁
	1100					1 ≥ 20		BOOK
BY:	1 1 1/6 1 1/6			/		No.	ਨ 🖢	<i>D</i>
7.2	(Agent				•	# FE		35 =
/	0			*				えっ 黒
				*		F R		E - A
\ · ·		^		4		M Cif	16. · -	\ Ag QE
\						の影	, g	AT THE REDUEST OF 197 PAGE <i>431</i>
		/)				. 20 _		W C
Sugge	sted Form - Ne	vada Departm	ent of Minerals		•	ι'n		D =
Sugge	sted Form - Ne la-Lode Certifi	vada Departme cate of Location	ent of Minerals on - NRS 517.050	*	•	MBE436		1 , 4

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

127486

	The Unders	igned hereby ce Lode Mining Cla	ertifies that he has aim in the following	caused to be loca g quarter section(ited the (s):	KBM Z
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
		16	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u> </u>	16	T34N	R51E	MDR9W	
			T34N	R51E	MDB&M	•
			T34N	R51E	WDR#W	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	20_day of _	MAY	, 19 <u>_89</u>
		The name	and mailing address	s of the locator is		
		2373	NORANDA EXPLOR	ATION, INC.	\ .	
			65 NORTH EDISO	N, SUITE #3	\	1
			RENO, NEVADA			_\ .
		· A - l··	1500 feet long a	and 600 feet w	vide, such that	20feet
	The Claim is a	_ pproximately	direction and not of location), at	1480 feet in a	W	EST_direction
is clain	ned in a	overy (monume	ent of location), at	which the Notice	of Location wa	s posted,
general	Laguera of the	lode or vein is	from the EAST			
	The number, 1	ocation and ma	rkings on each side	center or corner	monument are	as lonoms:
	Location	1	Markings		Description	
	NW CORNER	NW	COR KBM 2	4"x4"x5"		
No. 1: No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KBM 2	4"x4"x5'		
No. 3:	A. SIDE CEN	TER W.	S.C. KBM 2	4"x4"x5" 4"x4"x5"		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	2F	COR KBM 2	4 x4 x5 4 x5 4 x5 4 x5 4 x 5 4	POST	
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM 2	4 A4 A5 - 4"x4"x5'	POST	
No. 6:	5 SIDE CEN	TER S.	S.C KBM 2			
	As erected or	the ground, ea	ch side center or c	corner monument	is marked as de	scribed above t
	METAL TAGS	/ / (e.	g. metai tags, pam	ir oil boscov		
	The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	im map as provid	ed in MK2 211.0	40.
	Dated this	23day	MAV	, 19 <u>89</u>		; ·
SIGN	TURE OF LO	CATOR:		* * * * * RI	* * * * * * CORDER'S STA	* * * * *
	Ω				•	
BY: >	1/1/11/11			/ / 📙	70.7	Ę,
ы: Д	(A'ger	(t)		7 3	F 75 8	- BC 080
	(1.26 -1			127486	8 8 8 8 E	BOOK
/				* 69	BALCI/	Ž. ⊂ ₹
/					EAST 2	3 2 %
(720	R R
\c,	seted Form - N	levada Denartm	ent of Minerals	₩		OUI
Neve	da-Lode Certi	ficate of Locat	ion - NRS 517.050	•	P1 306 CORDS K. NEVADA RECORDE FEE S	LECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF BOOK 197 PAGE 43
1.eva			/		, ME D	EQUEST OF PAGE 437
		///		ROOK 1 9 7 PAGE 4	377	7

Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections. 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	TO ALL WHOM IT M The Unde		i12746 ertifies that he has	caused to be loca	ated the	Квм	3
SE 16 T34N RS1E MDBAM The name and mailing address of the locator is: NCRANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 65 NORTH EDISON, SUITE #3 RENO, NEVADA E9502 The Claim is approximate: 7 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a MEST direction and 148C feet in a EMST from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location) and center line of the Cogether with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogether with 300 feet on each side center or corner monument are as foll markings Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: W STOE CENTER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 Signature OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP FILE REPORT TO THE TYPE TO THE	•	_Lode Mining Cla	aim in the lollowing	& danter section	(3/•	<u>n</u>	
In		Section	<u></u>			-	
In	_SE_						
The name and mailing address of the locator is: NCRANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 65 NORTH EDISON, SUITE #3 RENO, NEVADA E9502 The Claim is approximate: 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a west direction and 1480 feet in a EAST from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the control of the normal of location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as foll Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: V. SIDE CENTER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SW CORNER SW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	<u></u>		T34N	R51E			
The name and mailing address of the locator is: NCRANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 65 NORTH EDISON, SUITE #3 RENO, NEVADA E9502 The Claim is approximate: y 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a WEST direction and 148C feet in a EAST from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: No. 1: NM CORNER NW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 3: NM SIDE CENTER NE COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 4: SE CORNER NE COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 5: SK CORNER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 5: SK CORNER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST NO. 6: S. SI		,	T34N	KOIF			
NCRANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 65 NORTH EDISON, SUITE #3 RENO, NEVADA E9502 The Claim is approximate: y 1500 feet long and 5.00 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a WEST direction and 148C feet in a EMST from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EMST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the control of the	in <u>Eureka</u>	County	, Nevada, on the	<u>20</u> day of _	MAY	1	9 89
NCRANDA EXPLORATION, INC. 65 NORTH EDISON, SUITE #3 RENO, NEVADA E9502 The Claim is approximate: y 1500 feet long and 500 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a WEST direction and 1480 feet in a EMST from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EMST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the control of the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the corner of the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the corner of the location of the location of the location of the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location of location of the location of locat		The name	and mailing address	s of the locator is	5:		
The Claim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a 745 from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Organization of the lode or vein is from the 100 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Organization of the lode or vein is from the 100 feet on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the number of the		20,2 ,,,	NCRANDA EXPLORA	ATION, INC.	\		
The Claim is approximate: y 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 is claimed in a WEST direction and 1480 feet in a EAST from the point of discovery (monument of location) at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description	4-4-		65 NORTH EDISO	N, SUITE #3			
The Claim is approximate: 7 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 20 feet line a from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: N. SIDE CENTER N.S.C. KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SE CORNER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as described (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: All Agent) Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050						<u> </u>	• 1.5
is claimed in a WEST direction and 1 100 feet on each side of the monument of location, at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post forgether with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location						\ 00	
is claimed in a WEST direction and 1 100 feet on each side of the monument of location, at which the Notice of Location was post from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location was post forgether with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line of the Cogeneral course of the lode or vein is from the WEST to the EAST The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location	The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet long a	nd 600 feet v	vide, such th	nat ZU	_feet rection
The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location by the location posts and the location posts are as followed by the location posts are as followed by the location posts are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location posts are as followed by the location and markings are as followed by the location posts a	s claimed in a	WEST	direction and	which the Notice	of Location	was posted	
The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as followed by the location and markings and allowed by the location and markings are location and location and location are location and location and location		scovery (monume	ent of location), at side of the monume	ent of location ar	.,		
The number, location and markings on each side center or corner monument are as follows: Location	removed course of th	ne lode or vein is	from the MAP?	37 60 6.1.0			
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: W. SIDE CENTER W.S.C. KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SW CORNER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SW COR KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	The number	location and ma	rkings on each side	center or corner	monument	are as follow	vs:
No. 1: NW CORNER NW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: N. SIDE CENTER N. S. C. KGM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SW CORNER SW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER S.S. C. KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 . SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). RECORDER'S STAMP SUGGESTED THE RE				\	1		
No. 1: NW CORNER No. 2: NE CORNER No. 3: NE CORNER No. 3: NE CORNER No. 3: NE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER AS erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	Location	<u>l</u>	Markings)			
No. 2: NE CORNER NE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 3: N. SIDE CENTER N. S.C. KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 4: SE CORNER SE COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 5: SW CORNER SW COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER SW. COR KBM 3 4"x4"x5" POST As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: A RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	No. 1: NW CORNER						
No. 3: M. SIDE CENTER No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 6: S. SIDE CENTER As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: A SIDE CENTER NO. 6: SE CORNER SW COR KAM 3 4" x4" x5" POSI 5" x4" x4" x5" POSI	No. 2: NE CORNER	NE.	COR KBM 3				
No. 4: SE CORNER No. 5: SW CORNER No. 6: SW CORNER SW COR K6M 3 As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: A RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	No. 3: N. SIDE CE			4"x4"x5"	POST		
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: ARECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	No. 4: SE CORNER	3E		4"x4"x5'	POST		
As erected on the ground, each side center or corner monument is marked as describe METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: ARECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	- T-						
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: AREA CORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP TENNO FEE CONNEY AND AREA COUNTY NEED ALL ALL RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050					is marked a	s described	above
The work of location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: ARECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP THE WORK A COUNTY RECORDS TO SUBJECT OF LOCATOR: Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	As erected	on the ground, ea	ich side center or C o. metal tage, paint	t on posts).	a marved a		
Dated this 23 day of MAY , 19 89 SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: A RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP AND RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP AND RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP AND RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050	METAL TAG	(e.	.5. metar tagoj pant	m man as provide	ed in NRS 5	17.040.	•
Dated this 23 day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR: BY: ARECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP	The work of	location consist	\				
Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050 RECORDER'S STAMP RECO	Dated this	23 day	of MAY	, 19	_ •	:	•
BY: All (Agent) BOOK 197 PAGE 43 FILE NO. FILE NO. FEE 9 31. Suggested Form - Nevada Department of Minerals Nevada-Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050			•		* * *	* * * *	* *
	SIGNATURE OF L	OCATOR:)	# RE	CORDER'S	STAMP :	
	MI	10	/		<u>"</u> ₃	20 .	
				/	E	88 × 3.	•
		ent)		/		200x	
	/			Ψ <u></u>	A ESE	E, j	
				*		12 6 4 K	
	\			*		7 R	
	\		ant of Minerals	•	SSE 33	OUE 30A	
	Süggested Form - Nevada-Lode Cert	Nevada Departn tificate of Locati	ion - NRS 517.050	•		90 E 43 E 153	
non I O / Mit L J O	TOTAL BOAC OCC	/ /		T MAPL	3 6 ,	₩ ™	
BOAU 1 3 1 1922 1 2 2		///	B	08K 9 / PAGE 4.	30	•	

TO ALL	WHOM	IT	MAY	CONCERN:

127488

	The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has him in the following	caused to be loca g quarter section(ted the	<u> </u>
-	1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
		10	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u>SW</u> SE	16	134N	R51E	MCRSW	
			T34N T34N	R51E R51E	MDB&M MDB&M	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the		MAY	, 19 <u>_89</u>
		The name a	and mailing address	of the locator is:		
		2000	NORAHDA EXPLOR		\ \	
			65 NORTH EDISO			
			RENO, NEVADA	E950 2	\ \	
	***************************************			500	\ \ . \	20
	The Claim is a	pproximately _	1500 feet long a	nd buu feet w 1430 feet in a	ice, such that	20 feet EST direction
is clair	med in a	OVERY (manume	direction and nt of location), at	which the Notice	of Location wa	s posted,
tarath	an with July	100 nn 390113	THE OF THE MOUNT	**** AT TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO		
genera	l course of the	lode or vein is	rom the <u>EAST</u>	to the	WEST	
	The number, le	ocation and man	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are	as lonows:
	Location	N	larkings		Description	
		-		4"x4"x5' P	OST	
No. 1:			COR KBM 4	4"x4"x5" P		
No. 2:			COR KBM 4	4"x4"x5" P	OST	
	SE CORNER	SE SE	COR KBM 4		120	
No. 4: No. 5:			COR KBM 4	4"x4"x5' F	051	
No. 6:	S SIDE CEN	TER S	S.C KBM 1	4"x4"x5' F		
	METAL TAGS	(e. ₁	ch side center or c g. metal tags, pain	r ou hoaray.		
	The work of l	ocation consiste	ed of making a clai	m map as provide	d in NRS 517.0	40.
	Dated this	23 day	of MAY	, 19 _89		;
SIGN	ATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\	* * * * *	* * * * *	. * * * *
5101				* RE	CORDER'S STA	<u>m</u> .
		12_	/	. #/ <u>H</u>		SORDED
BY:	Noffeel			\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \		2 <u>8</u> . g
/ /	(A'gen			/ 3		AT AT
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		797 341.
/				*	મ <u>મેં</u> મેં સ્ટુ	22
1				•		EOUES
\		^		*	S DROEL	M M
Sugg	ested Form - N	evada Departm	ent of Minerals	<u> </u>	5 SE > C	AT THE REDUEST OF
Neva	ıda-Lode Certif	icate of Locati	on - NRS 517.050	-	, N	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
\		/ /			17	

BOOK 1 9 7 PAGE 4 3 9

to all	WHOM IT MA	— ad basabu ca	tifies that he has dim in the following	caused to be loca	ated the	KBM 5
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	SE_		T34N T34N	R51E R51E	MDB&M MDB&M	7
			T34N T34N	R51E R51E	MDB&M	
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevada, on the	21day of	MAY	, 19 _89
	<u> </u>	The name s	nd mailing address	of the locator is	. (\	
		The name a	NCRANDA EXPLORA	TION, INC.	\ \	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		65 NORTH EDISON		\	7
			RENO, NEVADA 8	9502		
					\	20
	The Claim is a	oproximately _	1500 feet long ar	nd 600 feet v	vide, such that	20 feet
is claim	ed in a	WEST	direction and	the Notice	of Location wa	s posted.
					nd center line of	the Claim. The
1		lada or voin is i	LOUITHE MAPS			
Renerar	The number 1	ocation and mar	kings on each side	center or corner	monument are	as follows:
	The number, N				Description	
	Location	<u>N</u>	larkings)		
No. 1.	NW CORNER	NW	COR KBM 5	4"x4"x5'		
No. 1: No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KBM 5	4"x4"x5'		
No. 3:	N. SIDE CEN	TER NS		4"x4"x5' 4"x4"x5'		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	SE	COR KBM 5	4"x4"x5"		
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM 5	4"x 4"x5'	POST	
No. 6:	S. SIDE CEN					
	METAL TAGS	/ (e.g	ch side center or co g. metal tags, paint	on posteri		
	The work of l	ocation consiste	ed of making a claim	m map as provid	ed in NRS 517.0	40.
	Dated this	23 day	MAV	, 19 _89	_•	: .
SIGNA	TURE OF LO	CATOR:		* * * * *	corder's STA	: * * * * LMP
			/	KI	COKDERS BII	2
/				/	FE	Ġ.
BY: _	MATOR X			/ * 12	N. R.	2 Secondary Secondary
	(Agen	U		* 7	LAN CEBALCH	7 × 0
				27489		5 7 E
				ق ت	E ALLER BY	7
\				•	7 8 5 TO	2 E
\		da Dawlants	ant of Minerals	• .		JOE NES
Sugge	sted Form - N	evada Departm	on - NRS 517.050	•	SORDER SORDER	AT THE REDUEST OF
Mena	ga-rode Cettit	reace or pocaci	-,,		15,2	₹0°
			BOOK L Q.	7. PAGELLA	• •	

Love mining com.

•					
		THE CALL	TITE R. A. T	Y CONC	F.K.N.
ro	ALL	MHOM	II mr.	Y CONC	

127490

	The Undersig	med hereby ce	rtifies that he has	s caused to be loca ng quarter section(s):	NOM G
-	•	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	and the second s
	1/4		= 0.4N	R51E	MDB&M	The state of the s
	SW	16	T34N	RSIE	WORRW	_
	SE	16	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
			T34N T34N	R51E	MDB&M	_
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	2/ day of _	MAY	, 19 <u>_89</u>
			t tilon oddag	ss of the locator is	s: /\	
		The name	and mailing acc. e.	DATION INC		
		_	NORANDA EXPLO	RATION, INC.		
			65 NORTH EDIS			
			RENO, NEVADA	٤9502		-
					\	20 feet
		oprovimately	1500 feet long	and 600 feet 1	wide, such that	VEST direction
is claim	red in a	overy (manume	ent of location), a	t which the Notice ment of location a to the	nd center line (of the Claim. Th
trem th	a with 300	feet on sach	side of the monur	nent of location a	WES	direction
togetile	course of the	lode or vein is	from the <u>EAST</u>	to the		as follows:
Renera	The sumber 1	scetion and ma	rkings on each sid	ie center or corne	r monument ar	6 82 tottows.
	The number, 10				Description	
	Location		Markings		\	
	Dogutten		COD 1/2 44 /6	4"x4"x5'	POST	
No. 1:	NW CORNER		COR KAM 6	4"x4"x5"	POST	
No. 2:	NE CORNER		S.C. KBM 6	4"x4"x5"	POST	<u> </u>
No. 3:	AL SIDE CEN	TER		4"x4"x5"	P0S1	
No. 4:		J		4"x4"x5'	POST	
No 5.	SW CORNER		COR KBM 6	4"Y4"X5"	POST	
No. 6:		TER S	S.C KBM C	\		described above
			ach side center or	corner monumentint on posts).	t is marked as	described above
	METAL TAGS	(e	.g. metal tags, pa	int on posts).	NDC 617	040 - 2
	mh a marle of 1	ocation consis	ted of making a c	laim map as provi	ded in MK2 211	.040.
	The work of I		14807	, 19	/.	
	Dated this	23da	y of	, 10		
	\	\	\	* * * *	* * * * *	* * * * *
SIGN	ATURE OF LO	CATOR:	•	• F	ECORDER'S S	TAMP
		20			7 3m ~4	E C
		//	/	/ · /	OFF EUREKA M.N. REI FILE NO	030x00
BY:	Kartle		/	* \\\	8 227 <u> </u>	V ₹ B
	C Ager	10		/ * %	BALCI	<i>2</i> ≥ ≥
				[27490 * * *	PAL ROUNI	2 ° ±
/						3 7 70
				*		S & AS
(^		. •	% 420 € 800 € 800 €	Sal DES
Cues	rested Form - 1	levada Depart	ment of Minerals tion - NRS 517.0	en #		THE REDUEST OF
Sugg	oda-Lode Certi	ficate of Loca	tion - NRS 517.05	ou "	12.20	2 4
MEA	ada Dodo Otto	/ /			17	•

BOOK 1 97 PAGE 4 4 1

CERTIFICATE OF BOOMEST.

LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

127491

	The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followir	s caused ne cuart	to be loc er section	ated the	K	BM_	<u>z</u>
	1/4	Section	Township		ange	Meridi	an :		
	SE	16	T34N		51E	MDB&M			
			T34N		(51E	MDRW			
			T34N T34N		151E 151E	WDRW			
_				21	day of	MAY		_, 19	89
in	EUREKA	County,	Nevads, on the	~/				- ' - ' .	
		The name a	nd mailing addres	s of the	locator i	s:	\		
		11.0 1.4	NCRANDA EXPLOR			\	\		
			65 NORTH EDISC						
			RENO, NEVADA	£9502		\			
					/		\	.•	
	The Claim is a	oproximately _	1500 feet long	and 60	0 feet	wide, such 1	hat 20		feet
is clain			direction and nt of location), at					dire	ection
from ti	he point of disc er with 300	overy (monume: feet on each s	ide of the monum	ent of l	ocation a	nd center li	ne of the	~~~	n. The
genera	l course of the	lode or vein is f	rom the WE	<u>s</u> tc	tne		57	-arre	CHOIL
•	The number, lo	cation and mar	kings on each side	center	or corner	monument	are as fo	llows	a .
			arkings))	Descripti			2
	Location								
No. 1:	NW CORNER		COR KBM 7		l"x4"x5' l"x4"x5'	POST			
No. 2:			COR KBM Z			POST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
No. 3: No. 4:			COR KBM Z		1"x4"x5'				
No. 5:		SW	COR KOM 7		4"x4"x5' 4"x4"x5'				
No. 6:				_					
	METAL TAGS	(e.g	ch side center or c . metal tags, pain	on pos	(3)			ed ab	ove b
	The work of lo	cation consiste	d of making a cla	im map	as provid	ed in NRS	17.040.	• *	
	Dated this	23 day	MAN	\ ,	19 89	_•			
CION	ATURE OF LOC			* *	* * *	* * *	* * *	* *	. * :
BIGM	ATURE OF LOC	ATOM	/	/	RI	CORDER	STAMP	*	
//	1/12.11				<u> </u>	1	98	<u>6</u>	
BY: _	A Aufflick (Agent			/ +			9 J	RDED	•
	/11B011			*	15		₹ 2°	AT .	
				*	F		225	=	
\ '				*	•	77. E 17	ζ,	곮	
\				•		# 33 RO33 RO33 ROBOS ROBOS	PAGE 40	黑	
Sugge	sted Form - Ne	evada Departme	ent of Minerals	•	,	0/ gg	PAGE 44 76 P1 306	THE REQUEST OF	
Neva	da-Lode Certiii	cate of Pocatio	n - NRS 517.050	197	AGE442	14"	42	¥	
			DOAL		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.1 .	, '		

TO ALI	L WHOM IT MA	•	127492					
	The Undersi	gned hereby ce	rtifies that he has	caused.	to be loc	ated the	Квм	<u>8</u>
	L	ode Mining Cla	im in the following	ig quarte	r section	1(5):		
	1/4	Section	Township	Ra	nge	Meridian		Yeld A
	1/4	<u></u> ,	<u> </u>			MODEM		
	SE	_/6	T34N		IE IE	MDB&M	-	
	SW	16	T34N T34N		IE .	MDB&M	-	
			T34N		ΙĒ	MDB&M		ALTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	21	day of _	MAY	.1 ر	9 89 .
				. •	_			6 S
		The name a	and mailing addres			is:		
			NORAHDA EXPLOR			\ \		
			65 NORTH EDISC	on, SUIT	E #3		_	
			RENO, NEVADA	٤9502		\ \		
						/ /		
	The Claim is an	onnovimately	1500 feet long	and 600	feet	wide, such that	20	_feet
is clair								rection
from t						e of Location wa	the Cla	, im. The
								rection
genera	l course of the l	lode or vein is	from the <u>EAST</u>		-	VV 2-37		
	The number, lo	cation and man	kings on each side	e center	or corne	r monument are	as lonov	vS:
			larkings		/ /	Description		
	Location	14	tarkings			\		\ / ·
No. 1:	NW CORNER	NW	COR KAM 8		"x4"x5"			~
No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KBNI 8		"x4"x5' "x4"x5'			
No. 3:			CON KOM B		"X4"X5"			
No. 4:			COR KBM B		"x4"x5"			
No. 5:	SW CORNER S SIDE CENT		S.C KBM B			POST		
NO. 0:							ibad	abova b
	As erected on	the ground, ea	ch side center or o	corner m	onumeni	: is marked as de	SCLIDEG	HDO A E D
	METAL TAGS	(e.	z. metai tags, pan	ir our hos	121.			,
	The work of lo	cation consiste	ed of making a cla	im map a	as provid	ied in NKS 317.0	140.	
		23 day	140.4		19 89	/.		
	Dated this	day	01	1				· .
SIGN	ATURE OF LOC	ATOR:	\	* *	* * *	* * * * * * **************************	. . .	
]	"	R	ECORDER'S STA	ر ب _ا عسده 20	: .*
	[] 2.1	1/	/		· · · · •	adan Na≕anan man	EC.	
BY:_	Rauffel f		<u></u>	/			BOOH	•
	Agent			/ #	•		ORDED AT THE REDUEST OF BOOK 197 PAGE 44	
				_		N ACE Z	2 2 E	
/				π 			用で	
				*		FE READ	R R	
\		4. 7	ant of Minerals	*			PAGE	
Sugge	ested Form - Ne	evada Departm	on - NRS 517.050	•		STREET S		
BV9M	da-rode Certiii	Care or nocare	··· ···· ··· ··· ··· ·· ··· ·· ·· ·· ··			N 20	龙岩	

BOOK | 97 PAGE 443

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

:127493

	The Under	signed hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the following	caused to be loc	ated the	KBM 9
	1/4	Lode Mining Cla Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
		16.	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	SE		T34N	K51E	MDR WW	- -
			T34N T34N	R51E R51E	MDRAM	• •
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	21_day of _	MAY	, 19 <u>89</u> .
			and mailing address	s of the locator i	s:	
		The name a	NCRANDA EXPLOR	ATION. INC.		
			65 NORTH EDISO	N. SUITE #3	\ \	,
			RENO, NEVADA		\	abla
					\	Ţ
	mu - Claim is	oonrovimate!V	1500 feet long a	and 600 feet	wide, such that _	20 feet
is claim	ed in a	IVEST	direction and	The she Maria	of Location Wa	s posted.
from th	e point of dis	covery (monume	nt of location), at side of the monum	ent of location a	nd center line of	the Claim. The
togethe	er with	reet on each	from the WES	to the	EAST	direction
generai	course of the	leastion and mai	kings on each side	center or corne	r monument are	as follows:
	The number,	location and mar			Description	
	Location	<u> </u>	larkings)		
	NW CORNER	NW	COR KBM 9	4"x4"x5'		
No. 1: No. 2:	NE CORNER	- NE	COR KRM 9	4"x4"x5' 4"x4"x5'		
No. 3:	N. SIDE CE		COR KOM 9	4"x4"x5"		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	SE		4"x4"x5"		
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM 9 S.C KBM 9	4"x4"x5"	POST	
No. 6:	S. SIDE CE				in marked as de	scribed above l
•			ch side center or og. metal tags, pair			
	The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	im map as provi	ded in NKS 517.0	40.
	Dated this _	23day		, 19_89	 *	: .
			•	* * * * *		* * * *
SIGNA	ATURE OF LO	OCATOR:	/	#/ R	ECORDER'S ST.	AMP
		11		/	EUREK H.N. REK FILE NO	ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF BOOK 19,7 PAGE 44
BY:	Carlle Se			/ # 123	NO RECEIPT	RDED
/ =	/E (Age	nt)		1.27493	JUN FICIA A CO BALL) (A
				. 49		までる
		^		ုံ မ		2 R
\				•	P1:07 CORDS NECORDE RECORDE	EQUEST OF
\		Nevada Departm	ent of Minerals			, 6 1S:
Sugge	ested Form -	ificate of Locat	ion - NRS 517.050	*	1 4 35	<i>£</i> , 64
Neva	OR-TOOK CEL			BOOK 1 9 7 F	46E444	•
				2		•

-			-		
TO	ALL	WHOM	IT	MAY	CONCERN:

: 127494

	The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be lo	ocated theon(s):	KBM /0
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
		16	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u>_SW_</u>		T34N	R51∈	MUSAM	
			T34N	R51E	MDB&M MDB&M	-
			T34N	R51E	HODEN	- - 12 12 12 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
in	EUREKA	County	Nevada, on the	21 day of	MAY	, 19_89
		The name a	nd mailing add:es		is:	
			NORANDA EXPLOR			
			65 NORTH EDISO	N, SUITE #3		_
			RENO, NEVADA	٤9502		Σ
				600		20
7	The Claim is a	pproximately	1500 feet long a	and but feet	wide, such that	feet direction
is claim	ed in a	<u> FAST</u>	cirection and	which the Noti	ce of Location wa	s posted.
		FAA* AD 3907 5	ide of the monum	Elle of rocarron	Wild Course Bill Co.	
ganaral	course of the	lode or vein is i	rom the <u>EAST</u>		77 1	
,	The number. Id	cation and mar	kings on each side	center or corn	er monument are	as follows:
					Description	
	Location	<u>M</u>	arkings			
No. 1:	NW CORNER		COR KAM 10	4"x4"x5		
No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KISM 10	4"x4"x5 4"x4"x5		·
•	SIDE CENT	<u> </u>	.C. KBM 10 COR KBM 10	4"x4"x5	P051	
No. 4: No. 5:	SE CORNER SW CORNER		COR KBM 10	4"x4"x5	POST	
No. 5:	S SIDE CEN		.C KBM 10	4"x4"x5	· PUST	
	As erected on	the ground, eac	ch side center or c	corner monumer	nt is marked as de	scribed above
	METAL LAGS	(e.g	. metai tags, pam	f off hoses.		
	The work of le	ocation consiste	d of making a cla	im map as prov	ided in NRS 517.0	40.
	Dated this	23day	14837	, 19 _89		: .
		NAMOR.	1		* * * * * *	* * * *
SIGNA	TURE OF LOC	ATOR:	•		RECORDER'S STA	MP
	////			/ • /		
BY: A	raffiffe			/ /		22
	(Agen	D /				E 5
					A REEL S	RDEL
/				- -	JIN FFICIA KA CO EBALI	ECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
				•	S ENER 29	12°
\	And Page M.	evada Departme	ent of Minerals	•	FECC	\ _
Dugges	sted rorm - No n-Lode Certif	icate of Location	on - NRS 517.050	*		EQUE:
116480	~ 2000 Out	/ /			E RAP OT	E 5
/ /		//	h	OOK 1 9 7 PAGE	445	<i>K</i> =
\ '			H	יייי בו חטטו	• •	۳

LACTIC COLLEGE SES

LODE MINING CLAIM

			•		
TO	AT.T.	MOHW	IT	MAY	CONCERN:

127495

	The Undersi	gned hereby ce ode Mining Cla	rtifies that he has im in the followin	caused to be i g quarter secti	on(s):	
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
		ı,	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u>SW</u>		134N	R51E	MDRAM	
			T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
			T 34N	R51E	MDB&M	_
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevads, on the	day of	MAY	, 19_89
		The name a	and mailing addres	s of the locato	r is:	
		The name	NCRANDA EXPLOR	ATION, INC.		
			65 NORTH EDISC			-
			RENO, NEVADA	٤9502		/-
				600 for	et wide such that	20 feet
•	The Claim is a	pproximately _	1500 feet long a	148C feet in a	et wide, such that Ending ice of Location we and center line of	n≤rdirectio
is claim	ed in a	IVESI	of location), at	which the Not	ice of Location w	as posted,
from th	e point of disc	overy (monume	side of the monum	ent of location	and center line of EAST	f the Claim. The
togethe	course of the	lode or vein is	from the <u>WE</u>	s_T to the _	EAST	
Renerar	The sumber 1	ecation and mai	kings on each side	e center or cor	ner monument are	e as follows:
,	The number, 10	ocation and ma			Description	
	Location	<u> </u>	Markings	4114111	<u>Description</u>	
No. 14	NW CORNER		COR KBM //		5' POST 5' POST	
No. 1: No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR KBM //		5' POST	
No. 3:	N. SIDE CEN		S.C. KBM /L		5' POST	
No. 4:	SE CORNER	J.	COR KBM //	- 4 ×4 ×		
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM //	- 4"x4"x		
No. 6:	& STDE CEN		S.C KBM //	1		
	As erected on	the ground, es	ch side center or g. metal tags, pai	corner monument on posts).	ent is marked as o	escrided adove
	METAL TAGS	(e.	ed of making a Cle	im map as pro	vided in NRS 517	.040.
	The work of 1			- 2 8	q	
	Dated this	23 day	of MAY	, 19 _8	 •	
CICNA	TURE OF LO	CATOR:)	* * * *	* * * * * * RECORDER'S ST	* * * * * *
SIGNA	TORE OF BO		/	/	, RECORDERS B.	IAMI .:
	111.11				. 71	7
BY: ((Agen	t)				RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF BOOK 197 PAGE 44 NOTATION
/	_			# #	No. RESERVE	BOOK
(,				*	JN 22 FFICIAL RENA COUNT REBALEATI NO. 12749:	36 7 11
\				₩ ₩		S J H R
\		launde Dennetm	ent of Minerals	• .	OF RES	S B E
Sugge	ested Form - N	ficate of Locat	nent of Minerals ion - NRS 517.050	•	P1:07	EOUES PAGE
Neva	da-Lode Certi	ricate of book	•===		MULTI IN	, 446 446
/)		/ /		BOOK 1 97	TAUL 4 40	・ボー

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

127496

	The Unders	signed hereby ce	rtifies that he ha im in the followi	s caused to be long quarter section	n(s):	
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
	-	10	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u>_Sw_</u>		134N 134N	R51E	MCRSW	_
		·	T34N	R51E	MDR 8W	
			T34N	R51E	חטטמיז	
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	2/day of	MAY	, 19_89
		The name	and mailing addre	ess of the locator	is:	. A. W.
			NORAHDA EXPLO	RATION, INC.	\	-
				SON, SUITE #3		
			RENO, NEVADA		\	<u> </u>
					\	20
	The Claim is	approximately	1500 feet long	and 600 feet 1480 feet in a	t wide, such that	20 feet
je clai		<i>□ 1</i> 1 ⊃ 1	G11 0 G 11 G 11		1	ec aasten.
from	the point of dis	covery (manume	side of the month	ment of location	and center line	of the Claim. The direction.
toget	her with	ree. on such	for the MACT	_ to the	WES	direction.
gener	al course of the	e lode of Aerit 12	ekinge on each eil	de center or corn	er monument ar	e as follows:
	The number,	location and ma	Trings on each at		n	
	Tanabian	1	Markings		Description	
	Location	•		4"x4"x5	' POST	
No. 1	. NW CORNER		COR KAM /2	4"x4"x5	, 5021	
No. 2	NE CORNER		COR KBM 12 S.C. KBM 12	4"x4"x5	POST	
No. 3	3: A. SIDE CE	NIER V.	COR KBM 12	4"x4"x5	, 5021	
No. 4	4: SE CURNER	SW	I COR KBM 12	4"x4"x	POST	
No. 5	40 400 CF	NTER S	S.C KBM 12			
	<u></u>		an eide center o	r corner monume	nt is marked as	lescribed above b
	As erected of METAL TAGS	on the ground, e	e.g. metal tags, pa	aint on posts).	vided in NRS 517.	.040.
	The work of	location consist	ted of making a c	laim map as prov		
	Dated this		y of MAY	, 19 _89	\	
A	NATURE OF L	CATOR:		* * * *	* * * * * * RECORDER'S S'	гамр
SIG	MATURE OF L	00111011	•	*	•	. M
		1/		/ /	E	8 S
BY:	A hufles	representation of the second		/ /	· 、 * * *******	BOOK
/ /	(Age	sun			JN ZZ FICIAL RECKA COUNTY, EBALEATI.	X . A
				/ •		THE THE
/						RE RE
					FEE S	EOUES
\	. •=	Nevede Departs	ment of Minerals	₩	S (REQUEST OF
Sug	gested Form -	tificate of Loca	tion - NRS 517.0	50 *	م المرات	77 OF
Ne	ANDEL-PORE CEL		/		1 5	•

BOOK 1 97 PAGE 4 4 7

TO ALL	, WHOM IT MA The Unders	imad harahy ce	1274S	caused to be loc	ated the	KBM /3
		Lode Mining Cla	im in the followin	ig quarter section	(s):	•
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	1 (1709) 1 (1709) 1 (1709)
	5W_	16	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
			T34N	R51E R51E	MDRW	
			T34N T34N	R51E	MDB&M	_
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the _	21_day of _	MAY	, 19 <u>89</u> .
		The name (and mailing addres	s of the locator i	s: ()	
		The name a	NCRANDA EXPLOR	RATION, INC.	\	
			65 NORTH EDISC		\	7
			RENO, NEVADA		\	_\
						00
	The Claim is a	oproximately _	1500 feet long	and 600 feet	wide, such that	20 feet ST direction
is clain	ned in a	WEST	direction and	which the Notice	of Location W	as posted.
						f the Claim. The direction.
genera	l sauras as the	Tode or vein is i	from the WE	57 to the		
	The number, 1	ocation and mar	rkings on each side	e center or corne	r monument are	ES TOTIONS.
	Location	N	<u>larkings</u>)	Description	
		NW	COR KBM 13	4"x4"x5'	POST	
No. 1: No. 2:	NW CORNER NE CORNER		COR KBM 13	4"x4"x5"		
No. 3:	N. SIDE CEN		.C. KBM 13	4"x4"x5" 4"x4"x5"	P051	
No. 4:	SE CORNER		COR KBM 13	4"x4"x5'	POST	
No. 5: No. 6:			S.C KBM 13	4"x4"x5"	POST	
110. 0.			ah sida center or o	corner monument	is marked as d	escribed above b
	METAL TAGS	/ / (e.	g. Metar tags, pan	it ou bostov		
	The work of l	ocation consist	ed of making a cla	iim map as provid	led in NRS 517.	040.
	1	23 day	1481/	, 19 89	•	
	Dated this	day	OI			* * * * * *
SIGN	ATURE OF LO	CATOR	•	# R	ECORDER'S ST	AMP z
	111	01		/ /	E 88 88	E CO3
BY:	for falls		/			ROED BOOK
	(Agen	it)				2) × E
				į		第 学 第
				, m		RE
\				₩ ₩	SDS SDS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS SOS	COUEST PAGE 4
Suggi	ested Form - N	evada Departm	ent of Minerals	₩ .		ECORÓED AT THE REQUEST OF BOOK 197 PAGE 448
Neva	da-Lode Certi	ficate of Locati	on - NRS 517.050	-	15	<i>∞,</i> ₁,

BOOK 1 97 PAGE 4 48

IO ALDI	The Unders	igned hereby ce	rtifies that he has c im in the following	aused to be loca quarter section	ated the	КВМ	<u> </u>
	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		
		1Ċ.	T34N	R51E	MDB&M		d d
	<u>SW</u>		T34N	R51E	WDBWW	_	
			T34N T34N	R51E R51E	MDB &M		
					MAY		<u>89</u> .
in	EUREKA	County	, Nevada, on the	21_day of _	riA (
		The name i	and mailing address	of the locator i	SI /		
		Tite itame	NORAHDA EXPLORA	TION, INC.		<u> </u>	
			65 NORTH EDISON	, SUITE #3	\	\	
			RENO, NEVADA 8			<u> </u>	•
					\	30	
	The Claim is a	approximately _	1500 feet long ar	d 600 feet	wide, such tha	WEST d	_feet rectic:
:1-:	ad in a	~ <i>H</i> >L		The Manager	a at Location !	was nosted	,
from th	e point of disc	covery (monume	ent of location), at viside of the monume from the FAST	nt of location a	nd center line	of the Cla	im. To rection
togethe	course of the	lode or vein is	side of the monume from the <u>EAST</u>	to the	WES	r colle	
60	The number.	location and ma	rkings on each side	center or corne	r monument a	Se as tomo.	N3.
			Markings /		Description		
	Location	•		4"x4"x5'	POST		
No. 1:	NW CORNER		COR KBM 14	4"x4"x5"			~
No. 2:	NE CORNER		COR <u>KBNI 14</u> S.C. KBM H	4"x4"x5'	POST		
No. 3:	A. SIDE CEN SE CORNER	SE SE	COR KBM 14	4"x4"x5" 4"x4"x5"	1204 1204		
No. 4: No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM 14	- 4"x4"x5"	POST		
No. 6:	Z SIDE CE		5.0 KBM 14	\ <u> </u>		d-so-thod	ahove
•	As erected o	n the ground, ea	ach side center or c	orner monumen t on posts).	t is marked as	described	above
	TI THE THE	location consist	ed of making a clai	m map as provi	ded in NRS 51	7.040.	• •
	1			. 19 89	>		
	Dated this _	23 day	of MAY		~	; * * *	* *
SIGN	ATURE OF LO	CATOR:	\	* * * * * T	ECORDER'S	STAMP :	
0.01				•		•	
BY:	6/hich		/	/		• • • • •	•
D1:	(Age	nt)		/	4 7 -	20.00	
					OFF EUREK I.N. REI ILE NO	3	
				<u> </u>	OFFICIA EUREKA CO I.N. REBALI ILE NO.	BOOK	
					A CCI		
\		Novada Denarti	ment of Minerals	•		N 11HE (197) OF CO.	
Sugg	ested Form - ida-Lode Cert	ificate of Loca	tion - NRS 517.050	* 6		T 4	
		/ /	ſ		5 # 855°	PAGE 40	
/ /		//		BOOK 197	PAGE编辑的	7 (4)	

CERTIFICATE C. DOCLARS

LODE MINING CLAIM

127499

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

	The Unders	signed hereby co	ertifies that he has aim in the followin	caused to be loca g quarter section	ated the (s):	KBM /5
<u>, ,</u>	1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
		16	T34N	R51E	MDB&M	
	<u>sw</u>		T34N	R51E	MORM	
			T34N T34N	R51E R51E	WDRAW	
_		County	, Nevada, on the		MAY	, 19 <u>89</u> .
in	EUREKA					
•		The name	and mailing address	s of the locator is	5: \ \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		_	NCRANDA EXPLOR	ATION, INC.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		65 NORTH EDISO	N, SUITE #3	\ \	<u>_</u>
			RENO, NEVADA	89502		1
					\	20
	The Claim is a	approximately _	1500 feet long a	and 600 feet v	wide, such that	20 feet
is claim	ed in a	WEST	direction and	which the Motice	of Location Wa	s posted.
			ent of location), at side of the monum		nd center line of	the Claim. Th
Sauctar	course or the	leastion and ma	rkings on each side	center or corner	monument are	as follows:
	The number,	location and ma	Kings on same		1	
	Location	<u>1</u>	Markings)	Description	
		NW	COR KBM 15	4"x4"x5'	POST	
No. 1:	NW CORNER NE CORNER		COR KBM 15	4"x4"x5"		
No. 2: No. 3:	N. SIDE CEN	ITER N	S.C. KBM 15	4"x4"x5" 4"x4"x5"		
No. 4:	SE CORNER	SE	COR KBM 15	4"x4"x5"		
No. 5:	SW CORNER		COR KBM 15	- 4"x4"x5"	POST	
No. 6:	S. SIDE CE	1169				ibad abaya
	As erected o	n the ground, ea	ch side center or o	corner monument	is marked as de	SCLIDED SPOAS
	METAL LAGS	/ / (e.	g. metar taga, pam	it ou bostos.		
	The work of	location consist	ed of making a cla	im map as provid	led in NKS 311.0	40.
		23 day	MAN	, 19 <u>89</u>	:	
	Dated this _	23 day				2
SIGNA	TURE OF LO	CATOR:	,	* * * * *	TA A POR PICTOR	Mep 2
				/ * /		030
		16		/		_ `
BY: 🟒	(full for	i i				197 187
	(Age	iic)		*		200
				* *	田飛鳥	PAG
				<u>,</u>	වී ද ද ද ද ව	REDUEST OF
\					9 HB -1	DUEST OF PAGE 450
Cumm-	etad Form = 1	Nevada Departm	ent of Minerals		12	ч
Neva	da-Lode Certi	ficate of Locat	ion - NRS 517.050	*	') 	
110.0		//		BOOK 1 9 7 PAG	it45U	
					•	